# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3938451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM R. HARMAN	05/09/2008
JONATHAN ISABELLE	05/07/2008
MICHAEL RIEDEL	05/09/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAPTARIS, INC.
Street Address:	301 - 116TH AVENUE S.E.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15167014

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5126379220

Email: mmarquez@sprinklelaw.com
Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPEN1450-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/katharina w. schuster/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=OPEN1450-3\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inv\_Captaris#page1.tif source=OPEN1450-3\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inv\_Captaris#page2.tif

PATENT 503891802 REEL: 039027 FRAME: 0482

source=OPEN1450-3\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inv\_Captaris#page3.tif source=OPEN1450-3\_Executed\_Assignment\_Inv\_Captaris#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039027 FRAME: 0483

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by William R. Harman; Jonathan Isabelle; and Michael Riedel (the "Assignors"), residing at 8517 East 19th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85710; 2620 North Woodland Road, Tucson, Arizona 85749; and 8312 South Camino Serpe, Tucson, Arizona 85747, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled APPLICATION ISOLATION SYSTEM (the "Application"), already filed on April 11, 2008, as U.S. Application No. 12/101,657.

Captaris, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at Suite 400, 301 - 116th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

> PATENT REEL: 039027 FRAME: 0484

Quin Holliam R. Harman

United States of Am	nerica	<u>)</u>			
State of		) ss.:			
County of		)			
On this	day of	, <u>2008</u> , before me			
ersonally came	William R. Ha	Harman , to me known to be the individual			
lescribed in and wh	no executed the fore	egoing instrument, and acknowledged execution			
of the same.					

		Jonathan Isabelle		
Date: 05-07	- 2 <i>0</i> 08			
United States of Am State of County of	erica	ss.:		
On this	_ day of Jonathan Isabe		008 , before me nown to be the individual	
			acknowledged execution	
		Notary Public	West Annual Control of the Control o	

PATENT REEL: 039027 FRAME: 0486 Michael Riedel

Date:	5/9/2008		<u></u>		
United Sta State of County of	tes of Americ	ca	) ) ss.: )		
On this _	c	lay of	y.	2008	_, before me
personally	nally came Michael Riedel , to me known to be the ind				
described of the sam	in and who e	executed the fo	oregoing instrur	ment, and ackno	owledged execution
			and the state of t		
			Notar	y Public	

PATENT REEL: 039027 FRAME: 0487

**RECORDED: 06/28/2016**